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Salutatorian
($25,000-$49,999)

Brooks and Amy Gronlund (3)

Summa Cum Laude
($15,000-$24,999)

Mr. Paul C. Beswick &

Atty. Elizabeth Beswick (3)

Robert & DeOnne Gronlund (3)

Edna M. Sheary Charitable Trust (2)

Magna Cum Laude
($10,000-$14,999)

Maria and Darsh Bhangdia (3)

Maryellen & Richard Keyser (2)

Wood-Mode, Inc. (3)

High Distinction
($5,000-$9,999)

Lawton Insurance Agency, Inc. (3)

Playworld Systems, Inc. (3)

Principal Life Insurance Company (2)

Swineford National Bank

Kathy & Jim Swope (3)

Distinction
($1,000-$4,999)

(2) Anonymous

Carol & Tim Apple (3)

The Alan and Martha Barrick

Family Fund of the 

Philadelphia Foundation (2)

Chris and Aimee Baylor (3)

David & Susan Borys

Cornelius Family Fund of the

Philadelphia Foundation

Country Cupboard-

Baylor-Hamm Companies (In-Kind) (2)

Dr. & Mrs. Mark DiRocco (3)

Tom & Kim Dominick & Family (3)

Michael and Kimberley Drexler (2)

Ann & Steve Glock (3)

Scott & Judi Hartzell (2)

Bob & Tory Kallin (3)

The Lamar Companies (In-Kind)

Dr. Joseph H. Lock, Jr. and

Ms. Karen Schatten-Lock (2)

Dr. & Mrs. Jack & Barbara Martin (3)

Tom & Cindi Martin (2)

Karen, John, & Allen Nicholson

The Northumberland National Bank

Pepsico Foundation (3)

Bernadine Nace Richard (2)

Dr. & Mrs. Charles S. Sawyer

The Shabahang Family (2)

Atty. & Mrs. Graham C. Showalter (3)

Drs. Christopher & 

Margaret Still & Family (2)

Susquehanna Life Magazine

(3) (In-Kind)

Ali and Jason Sweeney (3)

Mr. & Mrs. Mark E. Temple (3)

Mike & Amy Toole (3)

Major
($500-$999)

Dr. & Mrs. Jason Alabakoff (2)

Mr. & Mrs. James G. Apple

Associated Oral Surgeons

John Malloy DMD

Jason Alabakoff DDS, MD

Stephen Irwin DMD

Gary and Barbara Baylor (2)

Brian and Andrea Bertram (3)

Paul & Carol Brann

John Bravman

Jeffrey Bruce and Ingrid Steffensen (2)

Daniel and Kathryn Cavanagh (3)

Mr. & Mrs. Timothy D. Friery

Mr. & Mrs. Mark D. Hendrickson (2)

Dr. Jay and Jennifer Holthus

Chris Mallula and Christoph Pohl (2)

Jamie and Lindsay Malone (2)

Mr. & Mrs. Robert J. McCormack (3)

McVicar Video Productions (In-Kind) (2)

David E. & Marlene M. Mensch (2)

Michael and Denise Prince (2)

The Jeff and Deb Ranck Family Fund 

of The Philadelphia Foundation

Dr. & Mrs. Matthew Reish (2)

W. Gale & Suzanne Reish (3)

Scott and Courtney Rosevear (3)

Amos B. and Janet D. Smith (2)

J. Donald Jr. & Joanne K. Steele (2)

Ron & Janet Tomcavage (3)

Union County Community Fund 

of The First Community

Foundation Partnership of   

Pennsylvania (3)

Veridiom Language School

Kenneth & Johanna Hall (2)

John and Christina M. Wallace (2)

Fitz Walling (2)

Dr. David Zelechoski and 

Ms. Christy Cafeo-Zelechoski (2)

Honor Roll
($100-$499)

Tom & Keri Albright (2)

Andrews and Beard Law Offices (2)

(11) Anonymous

Mrs. Frances A. Baker (2)

Bank of American Charitable                      

Foundation

Barlett Family

Dr. Julie Ann Barna and

Mr. Mark Veraguth

Mr. & Mrs. Steven M. Beattie

Param & Chris Bedi (2)

John and Shelli Bell

Mrs. Karen Bennett (2)

P. George Benson

Kathleen Bergeson (2)

Mr. Richard L. Bingaman (3)

Robert & Lisabeth Black

Arthur R. Borden

Lewisburg Builders Supply (2)

Borough of Lewisburg (In-Kind)

Buffalo Creek Landscapes

CATV Service, Inc. (2)

Cho Family (2)

James A. Clark

Mr. & Mrs. Terry A. Conrad

Mr. & Mrs. Edward Cotter

The Daily Item

Mr. & Mrs. John T. Dawson, Jr.

Elaine and Larry Dietrich

Donor Giving Societies

In August 2009, the Green Dragon Foundation established its giving level societies to 
recognize the dedication and commitment of its donors. We are very grateful for the financial
support of the contributors listed below who have made annual pledges and donations
(including in-kind) between July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012. In parentheses are the years
of consecutive giving.
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Diane Donato (2)

Barbara Glock Duym

Peter Ellis

Jim & Cindy Farmer (2)

Dr. & Mrs. Glen Feltham

First Presbyterian Church of Lewisburg

Ellen & Jon Flacker-Darer (2)

Gerald & Linda Gemberling

Sylvia Gleason (2)

Mr. & Mrs. Harold Graber (2)

Graver Endodontics

Char Yurkoski Gray & John Gray (3)

Rich Gray (2)

Mr. & Mrs. Harry J. Gundrum (2)

The Han Family (3)

Robert S. Harder

Ellis & Jane Harley (2)

Dick & Jane Humphreys

Mr. & Mrs. David Jacobson

Courtney & Kevin Jamieson

Mark and Wendy Jones (2)

Tim and Marsha Knoster

Victor Koons Graphic Design (In-Kind) (2)

Koss Financial Group

Sharon and Bob Kribbs (2)

Mr. & Mrs. Ned Ladd (2)

Larson Design Group (2)

Bob & Judy Lebda

Barbara and Larry Leland

Andrew and Susan Lyons (2)

M-C Federal Credit Union

Chip & Nancy Marrara

Ed & Mary Mastascusa

Jim & Susan Mathias (3)

Donald & Connie May (2)

Stacie and Randall Mayer

Joel and Keri Meckley

Meixell-Diehl Insurance (3)

Denise & Tom Michaels

Mifflinburg Bank & Trust

Paul & Karen Miller

Mary Emma (Strohecker) Milligan (2)

Mr. & Mrs. Michael A. Nash

North Central Digital Systems (3)

Mollie Angstadt Nelson (2)

Sandy Nelson

Karen E. Newcomb (2)

Todd Newcomb (2)

Mr. & Mrs. Robert L. Nickerson (2)

Dr. & Mrs. Ernest Y. Normington, II MD 

Dr. & Mrs. Ernest Y. Normington, III MD

Center for Skin Health (3)

Robert H. Odell Jr., MD, PhD

Michael & Gail O’Keefe (3)

Lily Heiner Openshaw, PE

Susan Overdorf (2)

Dave and Kathy Paulsen (2)

George & Myrna Perkins (2)

Mary Beth Peterson (2)

Pizza Phi 

Mrs. Gayle W. Pollock (2)

Mr. & Mrs. C.W. Pursel (2)

Larry & Roberta Putterman (2)

RAL Architecture + Design, Inc.

Reba & Pancho’s Restaurant (2)

Rohrer Bus Service

Rick and Donna Rosenberg (2)

Jaxi and Roger Rothman

Mary Russin (2)

Robert and Dr. Kathleen Schanbacher

Erica Shames & Tony Massoud

Mr. Steven L. Shwartzer and

Ms. Shara M. McCallum

Silvertip, Inc.

Cindy & Dick Skelton (3)

Susan Hoadley Smith (2)

Terry C. Smith (Collins-49) (2)

Mr. & Mrs. Larry L. Snook (2)

Mr. and Mrs. Jeffrey Spotts

St. Andrew’s Episcopal Church

Steve & Monica Steinhubl

Stiefel Steps Classical Ballet Academy (2)

Scott & Jenni Stieler (2)

Summit Design Studio (In-Kind) (3)

Susquehanna Life Magazine (3)

Paul & Marsha Tarves (2)

Karen & Fred Teichman

Bob & Barb Thomas

Allison Tufts Utecht (2)

Mr. & Mrs. William Walling (2)

Linda Lubrecht Wampler

Jason S. Wenrich

West Milton State Bank

Ann Kalp Williams

Wilson Orthodontics

Marty & Lori Wilson (2)

Matt Wilson

Stanley Wood

Barbara A. Yocum (3)

Martha H. Zeller

Abigail Zingone

Dragon Star
(Up to $99)

Blaise Alexander Ford

American Academy of Martial Arts

(14) Anonymous

Mr. & Mrs. N. Edwin Asher (2)

Bastian Tire & Auto Centers

Judy Bechtel (2)

Karen and Michael Belenko (2)

Sarah Bell & Loren Gustafson

Bill & Lisa Bernard (2)

Bounce Fun Plex

Bill and Jen Broderick

Brookpark Dental Arts

Buck’s Car Sales, Inc.

Bernie & Cindy Campbell (2)

The Cottage on Pine

Ms. Jane F. Coyle

Jeff & Mary Csernica

Bob & Noel Curtis (2)

D & L Soft Pretzels

Roger and Ann Day

Donna and Vince DeCerchio (2)

Deb Dolan

Mr. Robert W. Donehower

Mr. George Drozin

Elite Nail

John Fischer (2)

Fisher’s Meat Market, Inc.

Mr. & Mrs. Frank J. Fitzpatrick (2)

John “Jack” Ford LHS ‘49

Naomi G. Freed (2)

Abby Glock

Judy Glock (2)

The Gockley Family (2)

Anne & David Goehring

Mrs. Betty J. Grenoble

Mr. Mitchell Hart &

Ms. Meenakshi Ponnuswami (2)

Mr. James G. Hendrickson (2)

Ms. Niki D. Hockenbrock (2)

Hot Diggity Deli

Mrs. Stephanie Jackson (2)

P. Joseph Keller (3)

J. Kleinbauer Co.

Mrs. Ruth S. Kostenbader (2)

Elwood Kratzer II

Richard & Donna Kuczawa

John P. & Jeanne M. Letteer (2)

Michael and Amy Levan (2)

Lewisburg Freez

Lifetime Choice Windows

Michael & Julie Limauro (In-Kind)

Mr. & Mrs. Sean Madden (2)

James Martin Hair Salon

Kim Maser & Rick Zaccone (2)

Amy Lowe Matukaitis &

Michael Matukaitis

Mr. & Mrs. Charles E. Merz (2)

Laurie A. Miller

Mr. Joel L. Myers

Miriam Naugle (2)

Katrin L. Naumann (2)

Eric, Kim & Brianna Olszewski (2)

On Fire Promotions

Mr. & Mrs. Sergey Permyashkin

Lisa & Felipe Perrone (2)

Pfizer Foundation Matching 

Gifts Program
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Bill & Suzanne Patz

Purple Platypus (In-Kind) 

Quality Print Shop (2)

Mr. & Mrs. Richard L. Rein

Retrah

K. Michael & Alexis Sullivan

Carol Rheam-Tevis (2)

Mary Ritter

The Robin’s Nest Boutique

Mr. & Mrs. Theron A. Schnure

Dennis and Cynthia Shaffer

Paul and Ethel Snook

The Son’s Power

Spangler Motors, Inc. (2)

Mr. & Mrs. Robert E. Stackhouse (2)

Stamm’s TV & Appliances

Mr. & Mrs. Robert M. Stauder (2)

Stay Sweet Cupcakery

Frank ’53 and Mary Stillman

Dr. Elam R. Stoltzfus (2)

Tracy L. Strosser

Stush Orthodontics

K. Michael & Alexis Sullivan (2)

Susquehanna Valley

Hearing Professionals

Mr. Richard G. Swartzlander

Lois & Bill Tilford

Suzanne Tufts & Family

Sherry B. Ulrich

The UPS Store

Robert and Deborah Van Horn (2)

Visiting Angels 

Van Wagner (2)

Mr. & Mrs. William W. Wagner Jr. (2)

Bernita Wert

Beverly Wetzel

Gregg Wetzel Family (2)

Ms. Lisa Willoughby

Brenda Zack

Current and past LASD students benefited from the 
dedication of their teachers, staff and administration.
Current and future students will benefit from the 
generous support the Green Dragon Foundation receives
from the LASD Board of Education and current and
retired staff and teachers. Listed below are individual
financial supporters:

15 Anonymous Donors

Mrs. Marianne Barlett

Coach Aimee Baylor

Ms. Karen Bennett

Mrs. Donna DeCerchio

Mrs. Elaine Dietrich

Dr. Mark D. DiRocco

Mr. George Drozin

Mr. Peter Ellis

Mrs. Angela Gockley

Mr. Mark D. Hendrickson

Ms. Stephanie A. Jackson

Mrs. Courtney Jamieson

Mr. P. Joseph Keller

Mrs. Marsha Knoster

Mrs. Ruth S. Kostenbader

Mr. Elwood Kratzer II

Mr. Bob Lebda

Mrs. Barbara Leland

Mr. John P. Letteer

Ms. Amy Lowe-Matukaitis

Ms. Laurie Miller

Mr. Joel Myers

Mrs. Karen Newcomb

Ms. Susan Overdorf

Mrs. Myrna Perkins

Ms. Roberta Putterman

Ms. Mary Ritter

Mrs. Dianne Sawyer

Dr. Kathleen Schanbacher

Mr. Robert Schanbacher

Ms. Cynthia Shaffer

Ms. Brandi Spotts

Mrs. Tracy Strosser

Mrs. Kathy Swope

Mr. Mark E. Temple

Mrs. Barbara Thomas

Ms. Sherry Ulrich

Mrs. Deborah Van Horn

Mr. Van Wagner

Mrs. Deb Wetzel

Mrs. Lisa Willoughby

Mrs. Barbara A. Yocum

Mrs. Brenda Zack

Ms. Abigail Zingone

Class of 1936

Robert W. Donehower

Class of 1938

Betty Diehl Grenoble

Class of 1940

Mary Emma (Strohecker) Milligan

Class of 1945

Robert E. Stackhouse

Class of 1946

Frances Asher Baker

Russell Royer

Class of 1948

Miriam Baker Naugle

Richard Swartzlander

Class of 1949

Jack Ford

Naomi Geiser Freed

Terry Collins Smith 

Paul Snook

Beverly Beaver Wetzel

Class of 1950

N. Edwin Asher

Ethel Wilhour Snook

Class of 1953

Charles E. Morris

Frank Stillman

Class of 1954

David E. Mensch

Robert L. Nickerson

Class of 1955

Bob Harder

Class of 1956

Judy Holtzapple Bechtel

Carol Himmelrich Brann

Financial support from
our alumni has been 
critical to the success of
the Green Dragon
Foundation. We would
like to recognize the 
individual alumni and 
former students for their
generous support.
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Class of 1957

Elsie Nickerson Morris

Dick Humphreys

Bernadine Nace Richard

Class of 1958

Anonymous

Bob Kribbs

Graham C. Showalter

Class of 1959

Anonymous Donor

Richard Rein

Theron Schnure

Lois Elper Tilford

Linda Lubrecht Wampler

Class of 1960

Jane Fornwalt Coyle

Bob Edwards

Dick Keyser

Gale Reish

Class of 1961

Maryellen Carter Keyser

Sharon Sholley Kribbs

Suzanne Martin Reish

Bernita Maltby Wert

Class of 1962

Amos Smith

Ann Kalp Williams

Class of 1964

Gary E. Baylor

Barbara Alspach Baylor 

P. George Benson

John Letteer

Class of 1965

Frank J. Fitzpatrick

Robert Odell

Susan Hoadley Smith

Class of 1966

Richard L. Bingaman

Gerald Gemberling

Class of 1967

James G. Hendrickson

Class of 1968

Robert L. Black

David L. Cornelius

Andrew Lyons

Jim Mathias

Class of 1970

Jeff Ranck 

Class of 1971

Marty Wilson

Class of 1972

Anonymous

Class of 1974

Paul B. Miller

Class of 1975

Anonymous

Anonymous

Barbara Glock Duym

Class of 1976

Lisa Walters Black

Char Yurkoski Gray

John Gray 

William Wagner

Lisa Tucker Willoughby

Class of 1977

Karen Glock Miller

Lily Heiner Openshaw

Class of 1978

Rich Gray

Phil Stamm

Matthew Wilson

Stanley Wood

Class of 1980

George Drozin

Steve Glock

Class of 1981

Carol Rheam-Tevis

Class of 1982

Judy Glock

Kevin Jamieson

Maredith Libby Spangler

Class of 1983

Tim Apple

Mark Temple

Class of 1985

Andrea Keefer Bertram

Jeffrey Bruce 

Ingrid Steffensen

Class of 1986

Tom Albright

Brian Bertram

Cindy Miedel Farmer

Brooks Gronlund

Mary Beth Temple Peterson

Suzanne Tufts

Class of 1987

Keri Flournoy Albright

Tim Friery

Amy Goulstone Gronlund

Allison Tufts Utecht

Class of 1989

Stacie Gronlund Mayer

Matt Reish

Class of 1990

Chris Baylor 

Aimee Gerlinski Baylor

Shea Hertzog Madden

Class of 1992

Bekkah Meixell

Class of 1993

Ali Goulstone Sweeney

Class of 1994

Jason Wenrich

Class of 2002

Courtney Nachtway Jamieson

Class of 2004

John Nicholson

Class of 2007

Abby Glock

D. Allen Nicholson

Attended LASD but 

graduated from a 

different institution

Mollie Angstadt Nelson

Bill Walling

In Memory of
Dr. William Henry Heiner, III

From: Lily Heiner Openshaw, PE

In Memory of Robert J. Jones
From: Anonymous

In Memory of Clark H. Kostenbader
From: Ruth S. Kostenbader

In Memory of Roger Libby
From: Cindy & Dick Skelton

In Memory of His Parents 
Robert & Jane Odell

From: Robert H. Odell Jr., MD, PhD

In Memory of Josephine K. Steele ‘30
From: J. Donald Jr. & Joanne K. Steele

In Memory of Iona M. Swartzlander
From: Richard G. Swartzlander

Commemorative Gifts 

2011-2012

In Memory of Mary Lou Jones Bittner
From: Buffalo Creek Landscapes

In Memory of Linda Dodd
From: Susan Hoadley Smith

In Memory of Carolyn G. Fischer
From: John Fischer

In Memory of June Fisher
From: Ron & Janet Tomcavage

In Memory of Sue Ann Harley Geisler
From: Ellis & Jane Harley

In Memory of Shirley Jarrett Gromlich
From: Paul & Carol Brann
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In Honor of Chris and Aimee Baylor
From: Gary and Barbara Baylor

In Honor of Coe and Kate Hutchinson
From: Katrin L. Naumann

In Honor of David C. Kostenbader,
Barbara K. Millett and 
Bryan C. Walters

From: Ruth S. Kostenbader

In Honor of Scott Nelson and 
Kristin Nelson Schrimper

From: Sandy Nelson

In Honor of John & 
David Allen Nicholson

From: Karen Nicolson

In Honor of Justin ‘07, Ben ‘10 and 
Jordan ‘13 Massoud,
Their Classmates and Teachers

With Love From: Erica Shames & 

Tony Massoud

In Honor of Tam Normington’s 
50th Birthday!

From: Ann & Steve Glock

From: Dr. & Mrs. Ernest Y. Normington, II

In Memory of Donald P. Stolz, Jr. ‘64
From: P. George Benson

In Memory of Betty Tufts
From: Allison Tufts Utecht

From: Suzanne Tufts & Family

In Memory of J. Millard &
Dorothy Wagner

From: Diane Donato

In Memory of Shirley J. Wenrich
From: Jason S. Wenrich

In Memory of Gordon Wetzel
From: Beverly Wetzel

In Memory of Paul R. Wilson
From: Matt Wilson

In Memory of
John F. Zeller-Class of 1937

From: Martha H. Zeller

In Honor of
The Faculty & Staff of LASD
From: Ms. Niki Hockenbrock

In Honor of My Kids
Hannah & William

From: Deb Dolan

In Honor of Rebecca Perkins
(Class of 2008)

From: George & Myrna Perkins

In Honor of Susan B. Rapp
From: Arthur R. Borden

In Honor of
Dr. Kathleen Schanbacher’s Retirement

From: Mr. & Mrs. David Jacobson

From: John & Christina M. Wallace

In Honor of all Senior Class Members 
2011-2012

From: Richard & Donna Kuczawa

In Honor of LAHS teachers & staff on 
the occasion of Adam’s graduation

From: Rick & Donna Rosenberg

In Honor of The Students
From: Mary Russin

In Honor of Aley and Thea 
Zimmerman-Comas’ birthdays!

From: Mr. & Mrs. David Jacobson

Mrs. Marianne Barlett, Teacher, Kelly Elementary School

Ms. Barbara Baylor, Board Member, LAHS Alumni Association

Mr. Jeremiah Bennett, Teacher, 

Linntown Intermediate School

Ms. Jennifer Boyer-Switala, Teacher, LAHS

Peter Csernica, LAHS Class of 2012

Mr. Dustin Dalton, Principal, Kelly Elementary School

Dr. Mark D. DiRocco, Superintendent, 

Lewisburg Area School District

Ms. Stacy Gasteiger, Volunteer, Odyssey of the Mind

Mr. Brooks Gronlund, President, Green Dragon Foundation

Mr. Mark Hendrickson, Volunteer, Green Dragon Foundation

Mr. Ron Hess, Guidance Counselor, LAHS

Mr. David Himes, Principal, LAHS

Mr. Fred Keller, PA State Representative

Glen Knight, LAHS Class of 2013

Ms. Pamela Kramer, Coordinator of Special Education, LASD

Ms. Andrea Kratzer, Learning Support Teacher, 

Linntown Intermediate School

Mr. Wayne Latchford, Teacher, LAHS

Mr. Jeremy Lauver, Teacher, LAHS

Ms. Allison Mannello, Teacher, Kelly Elementary School

Ms. Patty Meegan, Student Teacher, Kelly Elementary School

Mrs. Peggy O’Connor, Teacher, Kelly Elementary School

Ms. Paula Reber, Principal, Linntown Intermediate School

Ms. Linda Ricco, Teacher, Kelly Elementary School

Ms. Kathy K. Swope, President, LASD Board of Education

Mr. Mark Temple, Athletic Director, LASD

Ms. Jennifer Updegrove, Teacher, Kelly Elementary School

Mr. Van Wagner, Teacher, LAHS

Ms. Angelique Williams, LASD parent

Ms. Melissa Yankowski, Teacher, LAHS

Volunteer Photographer: Bob Gaines

Volunteer Writer: Jennifer K. Shabahang 

Volunteer Editor: Erica Shames, Publisher of Susquehanna

Life Magazine and Susquehanna Life Magazine’s Museum

and Gallery Guide

Project Director: Ann M. Glock, Executive Director, 

Green Dragon Foundation

Layout: Victor Koons Graphic Design

Printing: Nittany Valley Offset
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